

MACC 11 of 2021 (R-11/2021)

**Present : Sri Subhankar Sen
District Judge, Nadia**

Order no. 10 dt. 01-02-2024

Today is fixed for P. Hearing .

O.P files hazira through lawyer.

Petitioner files a prayer for time for evidence on the ground stated therein. The prayer is considered and allowed.

Petitioner also files summons to witness through registered post and prays for issuing the same on the ground stated therein. The prayer is considered and allowed.

Issue summons at once .

Fix 07-06-2024 for P.Hearing .

D/C

**Sd/-Sri S. Sen
District Judge, Nadia**