

MACC 11 of 2021 (R-11/2021)

**Present : Sri Subhankar Sen
District Judge, Nadia**

Order No-12

Dated- 07.06.2024

Today is fixed for P. hearing .

O.P (Ins) files hazira through lawyer.

Petitioner files a prayer for time for hearing on the ground stated therein. The prayer is considered and allowed.

Received a letter from the Superintendent S.D hospital vide memo no 437 /SDH/TEH/24 dated 22.03.2024 stating that the summon to witness in respect of the GRO Tehatta Court has been mistakenly sent to them.

Accordingly he send back the original summon to witness. Let the same be kept with the case record.

Fix **03-09-2024** for P. hearing .

D/C

Sd/- Sri S. Sen

District Judge, Nadia